9/22/22, 8:11 AM LAFD - Incident Details
incidentarchive.ad.lafd.ci.la.ca.us/index.cfm?fuseaction=incident.showIncidentDetail&inc_nbr=202209181369 1/2
INCIDENT DETAILS
INCIDENT #:  1369
ADDRESS:  8569 N SAN FERNANDO RD X W PENROSE ST
INCIDENT MAP:
34°13'30.0"N 118°22'40.9"W
View larger map
Map data ©2022 Report a map error
LAT/LONG:  34.225001,-118.378030
LAFD MAP CODE:  400.2285
ZONE:  SFV
TYPE CODE:  SF
TYPE NAME:
TYPE DESC:
INCIDENT DATE:  09/18/2022
INCIDENT TIME:  07:35:40 PM
PHONE:  818-599-0447
GENDER:
AGE:
CALL TAKER:  309854
CALL TAKER CONSOLE:  P3
DISPATCHER:  309854
DISPATCHER CONSOLE:  P17
DISPATCH CHANNEL:  8
TAC CHANNEL:  14  18
DISPATCH UNITS:
 E(5)  T(6)  RA(1)  RA-800(1)
 E289  E89  T89  E260  T60  E298  E98  T98  BC14  BC12  E77  RA77  E81  E239  T39
CM42  EM14  BC10  E88  UR88  T27  E227  UR27  HR3  BC5  CM40  T88  E288  RA889
UNITS STILL ATTACHED
TO INCIDENT:
 E(0)  T(0)  RA(0)  RA-800(0)
INITIAL 911 TIME:  07:35:21 PM
1ST UNIT DISPATCH TIME:  07:36:44 PM
1ST UNIT ONSCENE TIME:  07:41:44 PM
LAST UNIT AVI TIME:  10:31:12 PM
PROCESSING TIME (911-
>WRS):  00:01:23
RESPONSE TIME (WRS-
>ONS):  05:00
COMMENT: 19:35:40  ORIGINAL W911 INFO (19:35:21) - 8125 LANKERSHIM BL, P:818-599-0447,
LAT:34.22493300 LON:-118.377664
19:35:40  LAPD FOOTHILL DIV, QUERY CALLER
19:35:40  911 CALL - AT&T MOBILITY 800 635 6840 4
19:35:41  Police Division: FOOTHILL
19:36:29  CALLER SEES SMOKE NEAR DEALERSHIP
19:36:35  INITIAL DISPATCH MODIFIED FOR DISPATCH MODE D8
19:36:44  INCIDENT CLOCK INITIATED BY RESOURCES WRS
19:36:45  TAC 18 ASSIGNED
19:41:23  1 STY COMMERCIAL APPROX 50 X 50 LIGHT SMOKE A SIDE
19:42:23  OFFENSIVE MODE
19:42:57  SAN FERNANDO IS ALPHA SIDE
19:44:26  PSO BRIAN HUMPHREY KNOWS
19:44:40  911 CALL FROM: 11300 W PENROSE ST X N SAN FERNANDO RD SFV
INTERSECTION
19:44:40  PDA: 11300 W PENROSE ST X N SAN FERNANDO RD SFV
19:45:18  SAN FERNANDO IC
19:45:36  UR88,UR27,LF27,E88,BC5,HR3 IN USAR GROUP
19:45:36  *4- USAR ADDED FOR RAPID INTERVENTION GROUP
19:45:47  TAC 14 ASSIGNED (MULTIPLE CHANNELS ASSIGNED)
19:45:47  ***TAC 14 ASSIGNED AS THE RESCUE CHANNEL
19:46:32  REQ DOT